01/10/2019 14:13:18 'AfP TRANSACTIONS - BROOKS COUNTY (VENDOR DETAIL) {by DUE DATE) 01/08/2019 thru 01/08/2019 ;L.zu@ ﬁmEN
‘Tran-Num Tran-Date Cue-Date amount G/L Chk Rec  G/L Account 1099 Bnk Ck-pate  Invoice Number ClaimNo CL Date Stub
[ACLAWGAR] AC LAWN & GARDEN SERVICES
117808 12/06/2018 01/08/2019 25.40 E_ N N 012-5-0%16-5203 97 £0/00/000 238991 55940 00/00/0000 LAWN MAINT & SU
s 25.40=Total Trans .00=Total raid 25.40=Total Owed
[AGARELE ] AMANCIO GARZA 3R
118046 01/07/2019 01/08/2019 150,00 B N N Q12-5-0510-5201 7 97 ¢0/00/000 501 55965 00/00/0000 LABOR TO REPAIR
118046 Q1/07/2019 01/08/2019 65,00 E N N 012-5-0%10-5201 97 - 00/00/000 501 53966 00/00/0000 REPAIR TO LIGHT
118046 01/07/201% 01/08/2019 450,00 E N N 012-3-0510-5204 7 97 ©0/00/000 500 55866 00/00/0000 LABOR TC REFAIR
118046 01/07/2019 01/08/2019 400.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5204 97 £0,/00/000 500 55966 00/00/0000 REPAIRS TO LIGH
: - 1065.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 1065.00=Total owed
[ALICHEV ] ALICE CHEVROLET
118047 -12/19/2018 01/08/2019 155.00 E N N 013~-5-0000-5820 7 97 .00/00/000 15536 55867 00/00/0000 WVEHICLE INSPECT
: . 155.00=Total Trans .00=Total paid 155.00=Total oOwed
[ALICSER ] ALICE COMM SERVICE INC :
117999 12/18/2018 01/08/2019 376.00 E N N 012-5-0560-5820 7 97 00/00/0000 16951 55958 00/0C/0000 LABOR TO REPAIR
117929 12/19/2018 01/08/2019 32.00 E N ° N 012-5-0560-5820 97 00/00/0000 16951 55958 00/00/0000 REPAJR PARTS -
: 408.00=Total Trans .D0=Total Paid 408.00=Total owed
[a0C J 5C3-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC
117987 10/01/2018 01/08/2019 115.29 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 97 G0/00/000 83582937 55857 00/00/0000 WELDING SUPPLIE
117957 10/01/2018 01/08/2019 111.56 B N N 013-5-0000-~5135 97 00/00/000 84107219 55957 Q0/00/0000 WELDING SUPPLIE
117997 10/01/2018 01/08/2019 115.29 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 a7 00/00/0000 84621690 55957 0Q0/0C/0000 WELDING SUPPLIE
-1179%7  30/22/2018 01/08/2019 111.56 E N N Q13-5-0000-513% 97 00,/00/000 85680620 55957 00/0G/0000 WELDING SUPPLIE
117997 11/21/2018 01/08/2019 115.29 E N N (13-5-0000-5135 87 00/00/0000 86208776 55957 00/0C/0000 WELDING SUPPLIE
117997 1070172018 01/08/2019 115.29 E N N 013-5-0000-51353 97 0C/00/000 85159987 55957 00/00/0000 WELDING SUPPLIE
118045 12/21/2018 0Q1/08/2019 117.19 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 o7 00/00/000 86725931 55965 00/0C/0000 WELDING SUPPLIE
801.47=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 801.47=total Owed
[APPCON ] APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC. .
117856 12/03/2018 01/08/2019 62.50 E N N 012-5-0550-5515% a7 00,/00/000 338893 55925 00/00/0000 RADIO MAINT & R
.117856 12/03/2018 01/08/2019 62.50 E N N 012-5-0554-5515 97 00/00/000 338891 55825 00/00/0000 RADIO MAINT & R
117856 12/03/2018 ©01/08/2019 62.50 E N N Q12-5-0555-5515 97 00,/00/000 338889 55925 00/00/0000 RADIO MAINT & R
117928 12/03/2018 01/08/2019 125.00 E N N 012~5-0560-5515 97 00/00/000 338892 55941 00/00/0000 RADIO MAINT
117928 12/03/2018 Q1/08/2019 62.50 - E N N 012-5-0553~5515 97 | 00/00/000 3338890 55941 00/00/0000 RADIO MAINT
: 375.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 375.00=Total OQwed
[ARMBAR ] ARMANDC G. BARRERA
117911 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 225.00 E M N 012-5~0435-5481 7 97 . 00/00/0000 15-04-16830Cv 55842 00/00/0000 CIVIL
225.00=Total Trans -00=Total Paid 225.00=Total Owed
[BRISLAU ] BRITE STAR SERVICES LTD
118101 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 o 48.80 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 a7 00/00/000 70433 56012 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
118101 12/11/2018 01/08/201% 48_80 E N N 013-5-0000~5135 a7 00/00/000 71042 56012 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
118101 12/18/2018 (1/08/201¢% 48.8¢ E N N 013-5-0000-5135% 97 00/00/00Q0 71631 56012 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
118101 12/25/2018 (01/08/201% 48.80 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 97 00/00/000 72239 56012 Q0/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
118101 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 125.11 E N N 013-5-0000-~5136 97 00/00/0000 70432 56012 Q0/00/0000 UNIFORM/424
118101 12/11/2018 01/08/2019 152.61 E N N 013-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/0000 71041 56012 Q0/00/0000 UNIFORM/424
118101 12/18/2018 01/08/2019 125,11 E N N 013-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/000 71630 56012 00Q/00/0000 UNIFORM/424
118191 12/25/2018 (01/08/2019 125.11. E N N 013-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/000 72238 56012 Q0/00/0000 UNIFORM/424
118101 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 Z2.585 E N N 101-5-0000-9070 97 00/00/000 70434 S6012  00/00/0000 MISC./427
118101 12/11/2018 01/08/2019 2.95 E N N 101-5-0000-8070 97 00/00/0000 71044 56012° 00/00/0000 M™MISC./427
A18101 12/18/2018 01/08/2019 2.95 E N N Ll01-5-0000-907C 97 00/00/0000 71632 56012 00/00/0000 MISC./427
118101 12/25/2018 01/08/2019 2.95 E N N 101-5-0000-207C 97 00/00/0000 72241 56012 Q0/00/0000 MISC./427
118101 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 B68.58 E N N 101~5~0000-5136 97 00/00/0000 - 70434 56012 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
118101 12/11/2018 01/08/2019 96.08 E N N 101-5-0000-5136 97 Q0/00/0000 71044 56012 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
118101 12/18/2018 01/08/2019 68.58 E N N 101-5-00003-5136 97 00/00/000 71632 56012 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
118101 12/2%/2018 01/08/2019 GB.58 E N N 101-5-0000~5136 97 00/00/000 72241 56012 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
138101 12/04/2018 0Q1/08/2019: 53.27 E N N 012-5-0510-5136 97 00/00/000 70437 56012 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/2474
118101 12/11/2018 0170872019 53.27 E N N 012-5-0510-5136 97 00/00/000 71047 56012 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/Z2474
118101 12/18/2018 0Q1/08/2019 53.27 E N N 012-5-0510-5136 97 00/00/000 71635 56012 00/00/0Q000 UNIFORM/2474
118101 12/25/2012 01/08/2019 53.27 £ N N 012-5-0510-5136 97 00/00/000 72244 356012 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/2474
118101 12/11/2018 01/08/2019 11.20 E N N 012-5-0510-5200 97 Q0/00/000 71047 56012 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
+ 118101 .12/25/2018 01/08/2019 11.20 E N N Q12-5-0510-5200 97 00/00/000 72244 56012 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
118101 12/11/2018 01/08/2019- 79.75 E N N 012-5-0510-5200 97- 00/00/00C 71048 56012 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
118101 12/04/2018 01/08/2019. 19.85 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 97 00/00/000 70440 56012 0Q0/00/C000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
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A/P TRANSACTIONS - BROOKS COUNTY (VENDOR DETALL) (by DUE DATE) 01/08/2019 thru 01/08/2019 .- Page 2
Tran-Num Tran-Date Due-Date Amount G/L Chk Rec G/L bnno::a 1099 Bnk check ck-Date Invoice Number ClaimNo €L Date mﬂ:c
[BRISLAU ] BRITE STAR SERVICES LTD { CONTINUED ) . .
118101 - 12/11/2018 01/08/2019 19.85 E N N Q12-5-0560-513% 87 . 00/00/000 71051 56012 00/0C/0000 . DEPT. SUPPLIES/2
118101 12/18/2018 01/08/2019 12.85 E N N 0I2-5-0560-5135: 97 ' 00/00/000 71638 56012 900/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
118101 12/25/2018 01/08/2019 15.85 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 87 00/00/000 72249 56012 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
T118101 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 13.85 E N N 012-5-0512-5135 87 0C/00/000 70441 56012 00/00/0000 OTHER SUPPLIES/
118101 12/11/2018 01/08/2019 13.85 & N N 012-5-0512-5135 g7 00/00/00C 71052 56012 00/00/0000 . OTHER SUPPLIES/:
118101 12/18/2018 01/08/2019 13.85 E N N 012-5-0512-5135 97 00/00/000 71639 56012 0G/00/0000 OTHER SUPPLIES/
118101 12/25/2018 01/08/2019 13.85 E N N 012-5-0512-5135 97 " 00/00/000 72250 56012 00/00/0000 OTHER.SUPPLIES/.
118201 12/11/2018 01/08/2019, 156.80 E N N OL2-5-0510-5200 97 00/G0/000 71043 56012 00/00/0CC0, DEPT SUPPLIES/2
18101 12/25/2018 01/08/2019 16.80 E N N 012-5-0510-5200 97 00/C0/000 72240 56012 00/00/00C0 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
. 1520.39=Teotal Trans .C0=Total raid 1520.36=Toral Owed . .
[BROCO ] BRODART CO : ' - -
117858 10/05/2018 01/08/2019 47 .64 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 00/00/000 B5442465 55826 00/00/0000 BOOKS
117853 -10/10/2018 01/08/2019 46.74 E N N 012-5-0650--5002 97 00,/00/000 B5445877 55926 00/00/0000 BOOKS
117858 10/10/2018 01/08/2019 13.03 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 00,/00/000 B5446079 - 55826 -00/00/0000 B8OOKS -
117858 10/12/2018 01/08/2019 37.13 E N N 0312-5-0650-35002 97 00/00/000 BS5448463 55926 00/00/0000 BOOKS
117858 10/17/2018 01/08/2019 91.68 E N N 0312-5-0650-5002 ‘97 £0/00/000 B5452166 55926 Q0/0C/0000 BOOKS
117858 10/23/2018 01/08/2019 16.12 E N N 012~5-0650-5002 . 97 00/00/000 B5457206 55926 00/00/0000 BOOKS
117858 10/23/2018 01/08/2019 ©5.02 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 57 00/00/000 85457212 55926 - 00/00/0000 BOOKS
117858 10/31/2018 01/08/2019" 47.82° E N N 012-5-0650-5002" 97 0G/00/000 Rr5464316 55926 {(0/00/0000 BOOKS
117858 11/06/2018 01/08/2019 17.16 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 00,/00/000 B5468924 55926 00/00/0000 ROOKS
117858 11/06/2018 0Q1/08/2019 47 .28 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 - 00/00/000 E5468995 55926 00/00/0000 -BOOKS
117858 11/13/2018 01/08/2019 1.8 E N N Q12-5-0650-5002 97 00/00/000 B5475018 55926 00/00/0000 - BOOKS
117858 11/21/2018 01/08/201% 61.79 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 00/00/000 B5481421 55926 00/00/0000 BOOKS
117858 11/28/2018 Q1/08/2019 16.66 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 00/00/000 BS485602 55926 00/00/0000 . BOOKS .
1178358 11/29/2018 01/08/2019 32.78 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 00/00/000  RB5486924 55926 oo\OO\oooo BOOKS
e mmm a6=Total Trans .0C=Total paid 552.66=Total Owed . : : :
[CCCATIME] CORPUS CHRISTI CALLER-TIMES
118000  12/15/2018 01/08/2018 5.80- E N N 012-5-0650-5003 00/00/000  Cw0012345 55959- 00/00/0000- ON LINE CALLAR
5.80=Total Trans 00|40mm4 vaa 5.80=Total Owed
{CHRSPOHK] CHRISTUS SPCHN HOSP KLEBERG co : -
118049 12/27/2018 01/08/2019 3798.0C0 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 7 97 00/00/0G00  BAT 12/1-31/18 55069 00/00/0000 PRISONERS MED E
118052 12/27/2018 01/08/2019 630.66 E N N 012-5-0641-5457 7 97 0G,/00/000 BAT 12/1-31/18 55972 00/00/000C INDIGENT MED EX
pﬁmm.mmHAcANA Trans 0=Tetal Paid 4428.66=Total Owed
[CHRSPOS ] CHRISTUS SPOHMN HOSP mxowmerm !
118053 "12/27/2018 (1/08/2019 120.60 E _ N N 012-5-0641-3457 7 97 00/00/0C0  BAT 12/1-31/18 55972 00/0070000 INDIGENT MED EX
. 120.60=Tetal Trans .00=Total Paid 120.60=Total Owed
[cHSPCCM ] CHRISTUS SPOHN HOSP CC MEMORIA ) -
118051 12/27/2018 01/08/201% 33.27 E _ N N 012-5-0641-5457 7 97 Q0/00/0000 BAT 12/1-31/18 53971 ©0/00/C000 . INDIGENT MED EX
. 33.27=Total Trans .00=Toral paid 33.27=Total Owed
[CINCORP ] CINTAS . ' .
117859 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 44,74 E N N 1031-5-0000-9070 97 . c0/00/000 5012416837 55927  00/00/0000 mMISC./SUPPLIES
44.74=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 44 74=Total owed .
[cLPALA ] CLINICAL PATHOLOGY rpmm INC L.
118054 12/27/2018 01/08/201% 71.34 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 7 97 00/00/000 BAT 12/1-31/18 55974 Q0/00/000C PRISCNERS MED E
118034 12/27/2018 01/08/2019 56.20 E _ N N 012-5-0641-5456 7 97 00/00/0000 BAT 12/1-31/18 55974 00/00C/0000 .INDIGENT MED EX
127.54=Total Trans .C0=Total raid 127.54=Total owed :
[COCHURGP] CORPUS CHRISTI UROLOGY GRQUP LLP
118050 12/27/2018 01/08/201% §918.53 E _-N N 012-5-0641-5457 7 97 00/00/000  BAT 12/:-31/18 55970 CO/00/C000 INDIGENT MEB EX
: ) 918.53=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 918.53=Total Owed !
[DAvOGON ] DAVID O GONZALEZ e
117917 1270472018 01/08/2012 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/00/0000 16~-08-17199FAM 55948 00/00/0000 CIviL
117917 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00,/00/000 15-04-16830Fam 55948 00/00/0000 cCIvIL
117917 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 225,00 E N N 01l2-5-0435-5481 7 97 00,/00/000 17-01-17299FAaM 55948 00/00/0000 CIvIL
117917 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/00/000 18-10-17824FAM 55948 0070070000 CIVIL
118062 12/18/2018 01/08/2019 400.00 m z N  01l2-5-0435-5484 7 87 00/00/000 18-08-11264-CR 55981 00/00/0000- CRIMINAL .
118062 12/19/2018 01/08/2019 225.00 N 01l2~5~0435-5481 797 00,/00/000 225.00 . 55981 00/00/0000 ' CIvIL.
Hmmm oo;%oﬂNA 41m3m .00=Total Paid 1525.00=Total owed ..
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AfP -TRANSACTICONS - BROOKS COUNTY

(VENDOR DETAIL)

(by DUE DATE) 01/08/2019 thru 01/08/2019 Page 3

Tran-Num Trzn-Date Dug-Date Amount &/L Chk Rec  G/L Account 1099 Bnk check  Ck-Date Invoice Mumber Claimno €L pave . Stub
[BOGGFRET] DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF SOUTH TEXAS LLC : .

117860 -12/06/2018 01/08/201% - 25.29 E N~ N 101-5-0000-5820 97 00/00/0000 x103201497.02 55928 00/00/000C LEFT HOOD CASBLE

117860 11/29/2018 01/08/201%." - 25.29- N N 101-5-0000-5820 97 00/00/000  Xx103201497.01 55928 00/00/0000 RIGHT HOOD CABL

, - 50.58=Tetal Trans .00=Total Paid 50.58=Total owed o X oo

[ECOPRI ] ECONOMY PRINTING, LLC T T T i

117914 Hw\oa\mopm 01/08/2019 248.20 E _ N N 012-5-0560-5000 97 00/00/000 11687 35945 00/00/0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES

[EVECOE ] m<mxmm4 z>4mz
117865 - 12/01/2018 01/08/2019

16.00 - E
118006 12/01/2018 0Q1/08/2019

12.00 €

[FALMEDGR] FALFURRTIAS MEDICAL GROUP, LLP
118055 12/27/2018 01/08/2019 205.97 E
118955 .HN\NN\NOMw 01/08/2019 720.58 . E

[FALPUBCO] FALFURRIAS PUBLISHING nO Hzn
117866

11/0172018 01/08/201% - 28.70 E
118098 12/06/2018 01/08/2019% - 87.50 E
118098 12/13/2018 01/08/2019 122.50 E
118098 12/20/2018 01/08/2019" 567.60 E
118098 12/20/2018 01/08/2019 wwH.mo E

- [FDOFLOCOV] F & D FLOOR COVERING & JANITORIAL
118057 11/15/2018 01/08/2019 322.04 E
118057 12/05/2018 01/G8/2019 591.58 E

Hmomcmmm>u moxno OILFIELD SUPPLY, INC.

117874 12/05/2018 CL/08/201% 74.00 E

N
N

N

"N
926.55-Total Trans

ZzZZ

N
N

N

248.20=Total Trans

N
N

28.00=Total Trans

N
N

N
N
N
N
N

N
N

913.62=Total Trans

N

" 74.00=Tetal Trans

[FREPHA ] FRED'S PHARMACY

118058 12/27/2018 01/08/2019 34.68° E

[GALLINC ] GALLS, LLC

117915 11/21/2018 0Q1/08/2019 124.66 E
117915 11/29/2018 01/08/2018% 42.58 E
117915 '12/03/2018 01/08/2019 425.33 £
118001 -12/05/2018 01/08/2019 136.93 E

722.50=Total Tran

[GEOGRPIN] THE GEQ GROUP, INC.

717916 12/05/2018 01/08/2019 2550.00 E
117916 12/03/2018 01/08/2019 2673.90 E
117916 12/03/2018 01/08/201¢ 267.30 E

ﬁmOszHr u EDIE GONZALEZ-LEMON
118066 12/04/2018 01/08/2019
1180656 12/04/2018 01/08/2019

225.00 E
225.00 E

N

N
N
N
N
N

N
N

N
N

N

34.68=Total Trans

WZ=ZZ2Z

N
N

5491.20=Total Trans

N
N

45G. oon%oﬂmg Trans

[GOVFORMS] GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES

118063 12/18/2018 01/08/2019 728.66 E

N

N

729.66=Total Trans

[GULCOAPC] GULF COAST FAPER CO

.00=Total Paid 248.20=Total Owed

012-5-0409-9C71 97
101-5-0000-8G70 97
00=Total paid

00/00/000 30013530
00/00/000 30013065
28.00=Total owed

.00=Total Paid 913. mNtﬂoﬂNA owed

012~5~0641-5456 7 97 00,/00/000 BAT 12/1~31/18
012-5-0512-5450 7 97 OO\OO\OOO BAT 12/1-31/18
ooi40dm4 paid 926.55=Total Owed
012-5-0409~5600 97 . 00/00/000 38377
012-5-0409-5600 97 ' 00/00/000 38576
01.2-5-0409-5600 97 00/0C/000 38605
012-5-0409-5600 97 "00/00,/000 38661
012~5~0402-5600 97 00/00,/000 38647
.00=Total nmJa 1137.50=Total owed
012-5-0512-5120. 97 00/00/000 144751
012-5-0510-5120 97 00/00/000 144728

00/00/0000 MISC. mcnermm\
oo\ooxcooo MISC SUPPLIES/3

oo\oo\qQoo INDIGENT MED EX
00/00/0000 PRISONERS MED E

00/00/0000 BIDDING & LEGAL
00/00/0000 ADVERTISEMENT/L
00/00/0000 ADVERTISEMENT/L
00/C0/0000 ADVERTISEMENT/L
00/00/0000 ADVERTISEMENT/L

00/00/0000 JANITORIAL SUPP
00/00/0000 JANITORIAL SUPP

012-5-0512-3800 a7 00/00/000 129951 55933 (00/00/0000 BARREL LOCK
.00=Total Paid 74.00=Total Owed
012+5~0641~5450 . 97 00/00/000 BAT 12/1-31/18 53977 00/00/0000 INDXGENT MED EX
.00=Total Paid 34.68=votal owed
012-5-0560-5136 97 00/00/0000 11307114 55946 Q0/00/0000 UNIFORM/SHIRT &
012-5-0560-513%" 97 Q0/00/0000 11377059 55946 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/SHIRT
012~5-0560~5136 97 00/00/000 11408206 55846 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/JACKETS
012-5-0560-5136 97 00/00/000 011431074 5596C 00/00/0000 UNILFORM
.00=Total Paid 729.50=Total Owed
012-5-0512-5130 a7 ) 00/00/000  253181106BC 55947 00/0C/0000 PRISCNERS HOUSI
012-5-0512-5130 ‘97 00/00/000  253181110BC 55947 00/00/000C PRISONERS MEALS
012-5-0512-5137 97 : 00/00/000  2531831110BC 55847 00/00/0000. PRISCNERS LINEN
.00=Total Paid 54971.20=Total Owed
012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/09/000 18-06-17701CPS 55984 . 00/00/0000 CIVIL
012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/00/000  15-04-16830 53984 00/00/0000 CIVIL
.00=Total Paid 450.00=Total cwead o . ,
101-5-0000-5000 97 - - -00/00/000 0113035 55982 00/00/0000 LANDFILL FORMS
.00=Total Pai 729.66=Total owed
118003 10/08/2018 01/08/2019 83.25 E 101-5-0000-5138 97 00/00/000 1570066 55962 0070070000 OnmeAHzm_mcvvr
118003 10/09/2018 01/08/2019 79.68 E 101-5-0000-5138 97 00/00/000 . 1570883 55962 00/00/0000 OPERATING SUPPL
118003 10/24/2018 01/08/2019 50.53 E 101-5-0000-5138 97 00/00/000 1578893 55962 00/00/0000 OPERATING SUPPL
118003 HH\mm\Non 01/08/2019 47.98 E 101-5-0000-5138 97 . 00/00/0090 1583485 55962 00/00/0000 OPERATING SUPPL
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Tran-Num Tran-Date Due-Date amount G/L Chk R&c  G/L Account 1099 Bnk nrmnw Ck-pate  Invoice Number ClaimNo CL Date stub .
TGULCOARC] mcrn COAST PAPER CC ( CONTINUED ) . .

© - 118003 10/28/2018 01/08/2019 16.65 E N N 101-5-0000-5138 97 00/00/000 1580970 55962 (C0/00/0000 OPERATING SUPPL

118003 10/2%/2018 0Q1/08/2019 27.34 E N N 101-5-0000-907C 97 + 00/00/0000 1580988 55962 00/00/0000 WISC SUPPLIES p
b T 305.43=Total Trans .00=Total raid 305.43=Total Owed
ﬁxm>m>n ] HEATHER LEE GARCIA . . .
117864 11/28/2018 01/08/2019 " 40.44 E N N 012-5-0435~5543 97 00/0G/0000 55930 00C/00/0000 . MILEAGE - IR
118061 oH\om\mawm 01/08/2019 40.44 E N N 012-5-0435-5543 97 00,/00,/000 55880 0C/00/0000 MILEAGE ’

-80.88=Total Trans .G0=Total praid

HIOEEHTﬁCu FUNERARIA DEL ANGEL HOWARD WILLIAMS

118060 12/05/2018 01/08/2019
118060 12/05/2018 01/08/2019
118060 01/04/201% 01/08/2019

-595.,00 E N N 012-5-0640-5451 7 97
‘145,00 E N N 012-5-0640-5451 7 97
450.00 E N N 012-5-0640-5452 7 -97

Hpmo 00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid

80.88=Total Owed

00/00/0000 EDWARD KNUDSON
00/00/0000 EDWARD KNUDSON
00/00/000

1190.00=Total oOwed

§5979  00/00/0000
. 55879  00/00/0000
55879 0C/00/0000

[HSBCBS ] BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC e o
118048 12/18/2018 01/08/2019 31.98 E N N 0I3-5-0000-52135 - 97 00/00/000 41743222 55868 00/00/0000
31. mmtﬁoﬁmq Trans .00=Total Paid 31.98=Total owed
[TKOFSO ] RICOHM USA, INC.
118002 12/07/2018 01/08/2019 285.98 E N N 012-5-0409-5860 © 87 00,/00/000 101469227 55861 00/00/0000 -
118002 12/07/2018 01/08/2019 0 154.25 E N N (12-5-0405-5860 97 00/00/C000 101469231 55961 00/00/0000
118081 12/14/2018 01/08/2019 4546.42 E N N 012-5-0409-5860Q a7 ©0/00/000 101486947 55997 00/00/0000 .
4986.65=Toral Trans .00=Total Paid 4986.65=Total owed .
{INHESO ] INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LTD )
118070 01/01/201% 01/08/2019 77150800 E . N N 012-5-0409-9500 97 0C/00/000 67134 . 55888 0Q0/C0/0000
1508.00=Total Trans .00=Total paid 1508.00=Total osmn
[JATACRE ] JAIME®S A/C & REFRIGERATION ’
117875 11/16/2018 (1/08/2019 . 520.00 E N N 013-3-0000-53C0 797 00/00/000 2238 55934 00/0C/0000
117875 11/16/2018 (1/08/2019 280,00 E N N 013-5-0000-580D 97 00/00/000 2238 55934 00/00/0000
. 810.00=Total Trans .00=Total raid 810.00=Total cwed
[KINGCAR ] KINGSVILLE CARDIOVASCULAR CLINIC, PA
118064 12/27/2018 01/08/2019 - 46.73 E _ N N 012-5-0641-5457 7 97 00/C0/00G  BAT 12/1-31/18 55983 00/00/0000
. 46,73=Total Trans .00=Total paid 46.73=Total Cwed
hrmzuozn ] JQHN € LEMON :
118067 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 225,00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/0C/000  16-06-17130CPs 55885 00/00/0000
118067 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 225.00 E N N 012-5-0433-5481 7 97 00/00/000  18-05~17659CPS 55885 00/00/0000

[LOMBLASC] 1L.OMA BLANCA SWCD #328
118069 12/31/2018 01/08/2019

[LOSTAM ] LONE STAR AMBULANCE 1 LLC
118095 ~12/27/2018 01/08/3019

[LOZJ0SDR] JOSE M LOZANO MD PA
118068 12/27/2018 01/08/2019
118068 12/27/2018 01/08/2018

450.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid

2500.00 E N N 012-5-0409-5905
2500.00=Total Trans

a7
.0C=Total Paid

450.00=Total Owed

00/00/000 2019
2500.00=Total Owed

00/00/000  BAT 12/1-~31/18
459.55=Total Owed

459,55 £ N N 012-5-0512-5450 - 7 97

459 _55=Total Trans .00=Total paid
54.41 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 797

1056.75 E N N 012~5-0641-5456 7 97

1111. Hmnqoﬁmg Trans L00=Total Paid

[MEDIMP ] MEDIMPACT HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC.

118071 12/27/2018 01/08/201%
118071 12/03/2018 01/08/2019
118071 12/17/2C18 01/08/2019
118071 12/27/2018 0Q1/08/2019
118071 - 11/30/2018 01/08/2019°
118071 12/14/2018 01/08/2019

[NATFUGTE] NATHAN FUGATE

3275.26 E N . N 012-5-0512-5450 97
24.03 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 97
2225 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 97

910:00 E N N 012-5-0641-5450 97
22,25 E N N 012-5-0641-5450 97
16.51 E _ N N 012-5-0641-5450C 97

4270.70=Total Trans .00=Total Paid

00/00/000 BAT 12/1-31/18
00/00/000  BAT 12/1-31/18
1111.16=Total Owed

55986 00/00/0000
55086 00/00/0000

00,/00/000 BAT 12/1-31/18
00/00/000 0010650699
00/00/000 001C685284
00/00/000  BAT 12/1-31/18
00/00/0000 0010640291
00/00/0000 Q010674899

4270.70=Total owed

55589 00/00/0000
55989 (00/00/0000
55989 00/00/0000
55989 00/00/0000

55989  00/00/0000

55989 00/00/0000

TRANSFERRING RE
AUTOPSY EXP
BURIAL EXP/I0 D

COPIER EXP/IUVE .
COPTER EXF/LAND.
COPTER EXP

PROFESSIONAL SE.

LABOR TO REPAIR
REPAIR PARTS

ANNUAL CONTRIBU

PRISONERS MED E
JINDIGENT MED EX

. .PRISONERS MED E
PROCESSING CHAR
PROCESSING CHAR
INDIGENT MED EX
PROCESSING CHAR

PROCESSING CHAR



0171072019 14:13:32

A/P TRANSACTIONS - BROOKS COUNTY - (VENDOR DETAIL) (by DUE DATE) 01/08/2019 thru 01/08/2019 Faga 5
Tran-Num Tran-Date Due-Date Amount ' G/t chk rec  G/L >nno::ﬁ 1099 8nk Ck-Date  TInveice Number ClaimNo  CL Date .Stub
{NATFUGTE] NATHAN FUGATE ( CONTINUED )

118059 12/18/2018 - 01/08/201% 600,00 E. N N 012-5-0435-5484 -7 97 00/00/000  17-10-11159CR 55978 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
118059 12/19/2018 01/08/201% 500.00° E° N N 012-5-0435-5484 7 97 00/00/000 17-12-11192cR 55978 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
IT8059 12/18/2018 0L/08/2019 ) 225.00 E N- N 012-5-0435-5484 797 00/00/000 10~05~10453CR 55978 (Q0/00/0000 CRIMINAL
118059 12/15/2018 (01/08/2019 225,00 E _ N N 012-5-0435-5484 7 07 - 00/00/000  11-10-10775CR 55978 oo\QO\oooo CRIMINAL

e : 1550.00=Total Trans .00=Total raid 1550.00=Total owed : : . .
[NUELCO 1 NUECES ELEVATOR COMPANY ! . ,

117877 +11/29/2018  01/08/2019 - BOC.O0 E N N 012-5-0510-5206-" 7 97 00/00/000 21144 55935 00/00/0000 ELEVATOR INSPEC
118073 12/26/2018 01/08/2019 140,00 E N N 012-3-0510-5206 "7 97 00/00/000 21274 55991 00/00/0000 ELEVATOR INSPEC
118073 12/26/2018 01/08/2019 240.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5206 7 97 - 00/00/000 21273 55891 '00/00/00C0 ELEVATOR INSPEC

: : " 980.00=71otal Trans .00=Total vaQ 989.00=Total Oowed ;

{OGNETS0L] OGAN NETWORKING SOLUTICONS

118072 "Q1/01/2019 Q1/08/2019 143422 E N N 012-5-0409-5500 - 97 60,/00/000 238 55980 00/00/000C PHONE EXPDEC 20

118072 - 01./01/2019 01/08/2018 -510.00 E N N 012~5-0409-5505 97 0C/00/0000 236 55980 00/00/000C TECHNOLOGY MAIL

118072 - 01/01/201% 01/08/2018 +2916.66 E N N 012-5-0409-9499.° 7 97 - 0G/00/000 235 55980 00/00/0000 TECHNOLOGY EX#/

. 4860, 88=Total Aﬂmsm .00=Tetal Paid 4860.88=Total Owed .
[OILPATPTI] OIL PATCH PETROLEUM INC :

117878 12/12/2018 0Q1/08/2019 26.00 E N N Q12-5-0550-5103 97 - 00/00/0000 199592 55936 00/00/0000 -NCZZLE AND HOSE

. 117878 12/12/2018 01,/08/2019 - 26.00 E N N 012-5-0553-5105 97 00/00/000C 199592 55936 00/00/0000 WNCZZLE AND HOSE

117878 - 12/12/2018 01/08/2019 26.00 E N N Q12-5-0554-5105" 97 . 00/00/000 199592 55936 (C0/00/0000 NCZZLE AND HOSE

- 117878 12/12/2018 01/08/201% 26.00. E N N 012-5-0555-5105 - 97 < - 00/00/000 199552 55936 00/00/0000 NOZZLE AND HOSE

.o 117920 12/10/2018 01/08/2019 485.25 E N N 012~5-0553-5105 97 00/0C/000 199467 55950 0C/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP

) - 117920 12/15/2018 01/08/2019 485.26. "€ N N 032-3-0554-510% 97 00/00/000 199467 §5950 QC/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP .

: 117520 12/10/2018 01/08/2019 485:26 £ N N (12-5-0555-5105 a7 00/00/0000 195467 55850 00/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP
117920 12/10/2018 01/08/2019 485.26 E N N 012-5-0550-5105 a7 00/00/0000 199467 55830 00/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP
117920 12/07/2018 01/08/2019 1436.78 E N N 012-5-0560-5105- 97 00/00/000 199335 55850 00/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP

. 118074 12/19/2018 01/08/2019- 1022.15 E N N 101-5-C000-5105 97 00/00/000 200399 55892 00/00/0000 GASOLINE EXP

. . " 4553.9%=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 4553.96=Total owed
[PATASS ] PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF CC
118075 12/27/2018 op\om\mopo 65.49 E N N 012-5-0641-5457 - 97 00/00/000 BAT 12/1-31/18 55953 Q0/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
' : 85, Ami%OﬁmA Trans .00=Total paid 65.49=Total Owed B
[QUEFKAS 1 QUEST UH>mzom4Mn

118076 HN\NN\NOHm 01/08/201% 609.58 ' E N - N (012-5-0641-5456

) 7 97 00/00/000 BAT 12/1-31/18
609.58=Total Trans

.00=Total pPaid 609. mm|4oﬂm4 owed

LLP ] .

[RADASS ] RADIOLOGY >mmonH>4mm

118077 ~12/27/2018 0Q1/08/2019 186.51 " E N N (12-5-0512-5450 97 00/00/000  BAT Hw\wxww\Hm 55995 (0/00/0000 PRISONERS MED E
118077 12/27/2018 (Q1/08/2019 251.81 E N N 012-5-0641-5457 97 - 00/00/000 © BAT 12/1-31/183 55995 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
. - 438.32=Total meam .00=Total Paid 438.32=Total Owed
[RADIMA ] x»uHoron< & IMAGING OF SOUTH 4mx>m

12/27/2018 01/08/2019

68.11 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 - 7 97
12/27/2018 01/08/2019 -

53.46 E N N 012-5-0641-5457. 97
. 12%1.57=Total Trans .00=Total Paid

00/00/000  BAT 12/1-31/18
-0C/00/000  BAT 12/1-31/18
121.57=Total Owed

55996 00/00/0000

PRISONERS MED E
55996 00/00/0C00

INDIGENT MED EX

[RICTER ] RICHARD C TERRELL
117861 - 12/04/2018 01/08/2019

2879 E N N 012-5-0435-5543 - -57
118088 12/19/2018 01/08/2019

35.01 E N N 012-5-0435-5543 - .97-
63.80=Total Trans .00=Total Paid

00/00/000 46651
00/00/000 151825
63.80=Total cwed

MEALS

55929  00,/00/0000 :
REIMBURSEMENT

56003 00/00/000C

[RUDFEES ] RUDY'S FEED STORE
117930 12/11/2018 Q1/08/2018 17.75 E N N 013-5-0000-513% - 97
: 17.75=Total Trans .00=Total Paid

00/00/000 243769
Hw 73=Total Owed

[RUMSOL - ] RUMALDG SOLTS, JR.

118083 11/14/2018 DH\om\mowm 225.00 E _ N N 012-5-0435-53481 7 97 00/00/000  14-05-16630Cv

55998 00/00/C000 nH<wr
225. OO|40dm4 Trans co;#odmw qua 225.00=Total Owed :
[SOLRICH ] RICARDO H SOLIZ
117922 12/04/2018 01/08/2019 225.00 EBE- N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 897~ 00/00/000¢  09-04-150C43FAM 55951 00/00/0000 CIVIL
. 117922 12/07/2018 01/08/2019 225.00 E N - N 012-5-0435-548L 7 97 00/00/000  15-04-16830FAM 55951 00/00/0000 . CIVIL



01/10/2019 -14:13:37 A/P TRANSACTIONS - BROOKS COUNTY (VENDOR DETAIL) (by DUE DATE) 01/08/2019 thru 01/08/2019. Page 6
Tran-Num Tran-Date Due-Date Amount G/L chk Rec  G/L Account 109% Bnk check  Ck-pDate Invoice Number ClaimNo CL Date Stub
450.00=Total Trans 00=Total Paid 450.00=Tetal owed
[SOTEBRAS] moc._.x TEXAS BRAIN AND SPINE o -
118084 12/27/2018 (Q1/08/2019 54.41 E N . N 012-5-0641-5457 7 97 00/C00/000 BAT 12/1~31/18 55999. 0CQ/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
’ 54.41=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 54.41=Tota]l Owed : L
[SOTEHESY] SOUTH TEXAS HEALTH SYSTEM e ) T T
118C85 12/27/2018 01/08/2019 3868.56 £ N- N 012-5-06841-5457 97 A00/06/000 BAT 12/1-31/18 56000 .00/00/0000. INDIGENT MED EX
: 3898.56=Total Trans .00=totral Paid ummm 56=Total owed : p - . }
[SOUTEXPC] SOUTH TEXAS PEST CONTROL :
117823 12/14/2018 01/08/2019 750.00 E N N  012-5-0510-5832 7 87 00/00/000 52381 55652 00/00/0000 PEST CONTROL -
. 750.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 750.00=Toral Owed
[TACEDU ] TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES ! . . ..
118087 QL/01/2019 0Q1/08/2019 60.00 E N N 0l2-5-0455-9010 . 97 00/00/000 241241 56001 00/00/000C MEMBERSBIP DUES
118087 01/01/201% Q1/08/2019 180.00 E N N 012-5-0497-9080 97 00/00/0000 241241 56001 00700/0000 REGISTRATION/AL -
118087 01/01/201% 01/08/2019 60.00 E N N 012-5+0456~9010 97 00/00/009 194856 "56001 00/00/0000 ° MEMBERSHIP DUES
: 300.00=Total Trans .00=Total raid 300.00=Total Owed
[THEPENC ] THE PENWORTHY COMPANY :
117879 11/06/2018 01/08/2019 183.34 E N N 012-5-0850~5002 97 00/00/000 0546131~-IN 55937 00/00/0000 BOOKS
183.34=Total Trans 00=Total Paid 183.34=Total owed .
[THPROCTR] THE PRODUCTIVITY CENTER, INC .. o T
117925 11/30/2018 01/08/2019% 162.00 'E N N 012-5-0553-9070 ‘87 00/00/000  BCCP0O20113018 55854 00/00/0000 T-CLEDDS.RENEWA
’ . 162.00=Total Trans .C0=Total vma 162.00=Total Owed
[TREAUTW ] TREVINO AUTO WORKS L S
117826 12/1%/2018 01/08/2019. 7.00 E N N Q13-5-0000-58200 7 97 00/00/000 303164 55955 (00/00/0000° STATE INSPECTIO
117926 12/10/2018 01/08/2013 G5.00 E N N 012-5-0560-5820 - 7 97 00/00/000 303085 55955 00/00/0000 LABOR TO REPAIR
117926 12/10/2018 01/08/2019 82.75 E N N 012-5-0560-5820 97 Q0,/00/000 303085 53855 00/00/0000 REPAIR PARTS FO
118090 12/21/2018 01/08/2019 7.00 E N N 013-5-0000-5820 7 97 00/00/000 303180 56005 00/00/0000 STATE INSPECTIO
: 191.75=Total Trans 00=Total Paid 191.75=Total Owed ;o - :
[TREELEC ] R. ._.wm<Hzo ELECTRIC & REFRIGERATION
118091 11/30/2018 01/08/2019 300.00 E N N 01l2-5-0510-5204 7 97 00,/00/900 51849 . 56006 00/00/0000 BLDG REPAIRS
300.00=Total .:,m:m .00=Total paid 300.00=Total owed ,
_“._.ymommn& TEXAS SCCIAL SECURITY PROGRAM
117924 12/07/2018 0©1/08/2019 35,00 E N N 012-5-0409-8077 97 00/00/000 9290527 55853 00/00/0000 ANNUAL FEE
: 35.00=Te¢tal Trans ooh_.o.nm.m Paid 35.00=Total Owed
futw J TEXAS LAND RECLAMATION LLC . :
118005 12/13/2018 01/08/2019 1150.00 E N N 101-5-0000-5088 a7 00/00/000 19083 55963 00/C0/0000 TIRE DISPOSAL
118005 12/21/2018 01/08/2019 1150.00 E N N 101-5-0000-5088 97 00/00/000 19173 55963 00/00/00C0 TIRE DISPOSAL
o 2300.00=Total Trans .00=Total raid 2300.00=Total owed B . S
[VALCOLM ] VALENTIN COLMENERD : cee e s
117913 12/04/2018 0Q1/08/2019 225.00 E N N (12-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/09/000  16-06-17130FAM 55944 00/00/0000 CIvVIL
117913 12/04/2018 01/08,/2019 225.00 E- N N 012-5-0435-5481 797 00/00/000 18-10-17824FAM 55944 . 00/00/0000 . CIVIL
- 450.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid A50.00=Total Owed . . L '
[VISTIRC ] VISTA TIRE COMPANY L
117927 11/21/2018 01/08/2019 536.00 E N N 101~5-0000-5820 97 00/00/000 15343 55956 00/0C/0000 EQUIP & VEH REP
’ 536.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid ' 536.00=Total owed .
[VULSIE 1 VULCAN INC B _
118093 "12/20/2018 01/08/201% 95.00 E N N 013-5-0000-3826 97 - 00/00/000 334283 . S6008 C0/00/0000 YELLOW DELINEAT
95.00=Total Trans .00=Total 5& 95.00=Tctal owed ,
[WILITIN ] WILLIAM 3 TINNELL DDS INC ,
118089 12/27/2018 01/08/2019 139.30- E N N 012-5-0512-5450 7 97 - 00,/00/000 BAT 12/1-31/18 56004 0G/00/0000 PRISONERS MED E
' 139.30=Total Trans .00=Total paid 139.30=Total Owed
Wmmmmmlu meox CORPORATION : ' o
117883 12/01/2018 01/08/2019 85.78 E N N 031Z-5-0409-5860 97 00/00/00C ommwo:mm 55939 00/00/0000 COPIER EXP/HR



01/10/201% 14:13-44 A/P TRANSACTIONS - BROCGKS COUNTY

" (VENDOR DETAIL)

(by DUE DATE)

01/08/201% thru 01/08/2012

Tran-Num Tran-Date Due-bate ~ . Amount G/L Chk Rec

e e —————— e

[XRAYQW ] X-RAY ON WHEELS, INC.
118084 12/27/2018 01/08/2018 465.36 E N . N
. 465.36=Total Trans

[ZUNINSA ] FELIX M. ZUNIGA INSURAMCE AGENCY

117882 12/05/2018 01/08/2019 . 187%.00 E N N
"117882  10/16/2018 01/08/201% - - -207.50 E N N
117882 10/16/2018 (01/08/201% 207.50 E N N
117882 - 10/10/2018 01/08/2019 207.50 E N N
117882 19/10/2018 OQ1/08/2019 207.50 E N N
117882 10/10/2018 01/08/2019 207.50 E N N
117882 "12/05/2018 (01/08/2019 . 207.50 E N N
117382 " 10/10/2018 01/08/2019 1342.50 E N N
117882 12/05/2018 0C1/08/2019 207.50 E N N
117882 12/05/2018 01/08/2019 + 207 .50 E N N
118085 01/02/201% 01/08/2019 130.00 E N N

' 5007.50=Tatal Trans

71 vendors Listed ‘69786.98=Grand Trans

G/L Account 10%9 Bnk

012-5-0512-5450

97

.00=Total Paid

012-5-0497-3000-
012~5~0450-5000

01.2-5-0403-9000C
012-5-0458-9000
012-5-0455-9000C
012-5-0456-900C
012~5~0457-9000

012-5-0400-9000+

012-5-0401-9600
012-5-0401-9000

0312-5-0497-9000 -
.00=Total paid

.00=Grand nmwa

' 00/00/000

00/00/000C
00/00/0000
00/00,/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/0C/0000
Q0/00/000
Q0/00/000
“00,/00/000
- 00/00,/000

5007.50=Total owed

£69786.98=Grand Owed

Invoice -Number. C1

BAT 12/1-31/18
465.36=Total Owed

1519
1607
1606
1592
1594
1595
1616
1591
1617
1629
1626

aimNo L. Date

55938 06/00/0000
55938 0C/00/0000
55938 0C/00/0000
55938 ..00/00/0000

55938 00/00/0000
55938 00/00/0000
55938 0C/00/0000
55938 00/00/0000
55938 00/00/0000
55938 0C/00/0000
56010 00/00/0000

€O TREASURE/ALA
DIST CLERK/NOE
COUNTY CLERK/EL
JP PCT #4/ROLAN
JP PCT #1/ADELA -
JP PCT #2/0RALI
JP PCT #3/NORA
JUDGE/ERIC RAMOD
COMMISSIONER/RC
COMMISSIONER/PE
OFFXCIALS BOND




01/10/2019 14:13:44

1
A/P DETAIL RECAP - BROOKS COUNTY

(VENDOR DETAIL) ~ (hy DUE DATE)

01/08/2019 thru 01/08/2012

Page

Include UNPAXD Yrans ....: YES print Specific VENDOR ..... : '
-Include SELECTED to PAY YES Print Specific FUND .........: 000
* Incliude PAID Trans ......: NO Print specific DEPARTMENT .. 2000
‘Exciude Prior Yr Accrd ..: NO Print specific LINE ITEM .. G000
Exclude TRANSFERED to G/L: NO Print Specific BANK CODE ....: 97 . ..
Fund  TOT-Trans TOT-Paid ©  TOT-Owed selected .+ On-Hold + NEW-Tran + <Canceled ‘NO-GL-action  Encumbered Expensed . Accrued
012 61824.46 .00 61824.46 .00 .00 61824.46 -.00 . .00 61824.46 .00 .00
013 . 2648.34 .00 2648.34 200 .00 264834 .00 00 2648.34 " .00 - .00
101 5314.18 .00 5314.18 .00 .00 5314.18 .00 .00 . 5314.18 .00 - .00
ssssssss Total  69786.98 .00  69786.98 .00 .00  69786.9% .00 T o0 .e97Ee.e8 .00 : .00




Line Item 1

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY
REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT
BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVERS LICENSE NUMBER.

RIGHT-OF-WAY AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT

Grantor: BROOKS COUNTY
(whether one or more) 100 E Miller, PO Box 155
Falfurrias, Texas 78355

Grantee: NUSTAR LOGISTICS, L.P.
a Delaware limited partnership
19003 IH 10 West
San Antonio, Texas 78257

With a mailing address of:

P.(3, Box 781609
San Antonio, Texas 78278

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00), in hand paid, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned Grantor by this Right-of-Way and Easement Agreement (“Agreement”) does hereby GRANT,
BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY unto Grantee, its successors and assigns:

An easement and right-of-way thirty feet (30) in width along the general path as shown on Exhibit A (the
“Lasement”) to locate, establish, lay, construct, install, inspect, test, maintain, alter, repair, restore, renew,
reconstruct, protect, utilize cathodic protection, replace in whole or in part, reduce the size of, substitute,
change, relocate within the Easement, operate, use, assign, abandon in place, and remove one (1) pipeline
not to exceed twenty inches (20”) and related appurienances, including, without limitation, one valve site
(which may be fenced), fittings, cathodic protection, corrosion protection, electrical supply, markers and
other equipment (collectively, the “Pipeline™), from time-to-time deemed necessary in connection with the’
use and operation of said Pipeline, for the transportation of oil, gas, petroleum, hydrocarbons and related
substances necessary for the safe operation and maintenance of the Pipeline, including, but not limited to
water and other liquid or mineral substance, in, over, under, through, and across the Easement across the
following real property of Grantor situated in Brooks County, Texas, to-wit:

Being 189.27 acres, more or less, out of and part of the Los Olmos Y Loma Blanca Grant
Abstract 433, Brooks County, Texas. Also, being all of Lot 5, Block 1 and all of Lot 1 and
11, Block 2 of the Falfurrias Farm and Garden Tracts Subdivision, except that which is
being used as a Highway right-of-way. Said subdivision is of record in Plat Cabinet A,
Page 23, Map Records, Brooks County, Texas. Said 189.27 acre tract is more particularly
described in that Warranty Deed recorded in Volume 187, Page 11 of the Official Records
of Brooks County, Texas, dated July 13, 1998 conveyed by Louella Proctor Hauser, joined
therein pro forma by her husband, Lawrence J. Hauser, to Brooks County, Texas (the

“Property™).
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TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid Easement, together with all and singular the rights and
appurtenances therefo in any way belonging, to Grantee and Grantee’s successors, and assigns.

The Easement herein granted being an arca thirty feet in total width as shown more particularly described
on Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof for all purposes.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Consideration. Grantor agrees that the consideration (the “Consideration”) herein paid to Grantor by
Grantee herein includes: (a) full payment for every right hereby granted to Grantee; (b} all normal and
customary amounts corresponding to the initial construction of the Pipeline, including damages for removal
by Grantee of trees, brush, undergrowth and other Obstructions from the Easement and Temporary Work
Space, as defined below. However, Grantor shall be responsible for reseeding the Easement area after initial
construction. After the initial installation of the Pipeline, Grantee will pay a fair and reasonable amount for
any future actual damages to Grantor’s Property, including but not limited, to roads, fences, ditches,
culverts, terraces, natural grasses, ground cover, brush, trees, cultivated land, growing crops, livestock,
buildings, and other structural improvements, to the extent such damages are directly caused by Grantee.
Grantee shall not be liable to Grantor for damages within the Easement required to keep the Easement clear
of obstructions.

2. Temporary Work Space. During the period of initial construction of the Pipeline and until the Pipeline
is fully in service and all punch list items have been completed, Grantee shall have the right to use an
additional temporary working space to stage and facilitate activities associated with initial construction of
the Pipeline, as depicted in_Exhibit “B” (the *“Temporary Work Space”). Upon completion of initial
construction as previously set forth, the Temporary Work Space shall terminate and shall revive only for
general maintenance activities that require such Temporary Work Space and emergencies affecting the
Pipeline.

3. Access. Grantee shall have the right of ingress and egress over the Property to the Easement; provided,
however, that wherever practicable, Grantee shall use the existing public, private, farm roads, or any road
or roads located now or in the future on the Property, including any gates located thereon, to access the
Easement (“Access Rights”), However, Grantee shall be responsible for any damages to Easement by the
use of these Access Rights.

4. Grantor’s Reserved Rights.

Grantor reserves for itself, its successors and assigns, the right to use and enjoy the Easement and
Temporary Work Space for agricultural, pasturage, and access or other purposes that do not unreasonably
interfere with the rights given Grantee herein or prevent the use by Grantee of the Easement; provided,
however, this right shall not include the right to change the grade or clevation over the Easement, or
construct, maintain or permit to be constructed or maintained any house, structure, pond, reservoir, or man-
made obstruction, and trees/shrubs, on, over, or under the Easement (collectively “Obstruction(s)”) except
with Grantee’s written permission, which may be reasonably withheld. Grantor may install utilities, roads,
paving or other pipelines (collectively “Improvement(s)”) within the Easement, so long as such
Improvements: (i) cross the Easement at an angle of not less than forty five (45) degrees; (ii) do not damage,
destroy, endanger obstruct, interfere or alter the operation of the Pipeline and its appurtenant facilitics,
including vehicular or pedestrian access along the Easement by Grantee; (iii) are maintained at least twenty
four inches ( 24”) of special clearance from the Pipeline for other pipelines (if applicable) and at least thirty
six inches (36”) in the case of roads, driveways or other permitted aboveground improvements; (iv) meet
Grantee’s spacing, including depth separation limits and other protective requirements; (v) leave the
Pipeline with the amount of cover originally installed to allow safe operation of the Pipeline; and (vi) leave
the Pipeline with proper, sufficient and permanent support.
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Grantor shall provide Grantee with appropriate notice and proposed plans, as required under Section
756.123 of The Texas Health and Safety Code prior to construction of such Obstruction or Improvement,
but in no case shall such notice be less than 30 days. Construction of such Obstruction or Improvement
shall be at Grantor’s sole risk and expense. Grantee shall be entitled, at Grantee’s option and expense, to